

Village of Wolcott Contract No. 2: Force Main
 Bid Opening: February 28, 2013; 2:00 p.m.
 Bid Tabulation

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		F. Rizzo Construction		Highlander Construction		Randsco Pipeline		Marcellus Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid
BASE BID A													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3a	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main (PVC, DIP, or HDPE)	26,525	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 795,750.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 590,181.25	\$ 23.80	\$ 631,295.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 663,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 663,125.00
4a	Directional Drilling 8-Inch force Main (HDPE)	2,925	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 166,725.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 184,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 160,875.00
5a	Furnish and Install Air Release Manhole with 8-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6a	Furnish and Install Flushing Connection for 8-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 25,305.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
7	Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.75	\$ 900.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-1	Rock Excavation	250	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID A				\$ 1,169,000.00		\$ 893,757.00		\$ 917,565.00		\$ 971,925.00		\$ 985,750.00	
BASE BID B													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3b	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main (PVC, DIP, or HDPE)	26,525	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 901,850.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 690,976.25	\$ 27.80	\$ 737,395.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 782,487.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 795,750.00
4b	Directional Drilling 10-Inch Force Main (HDPE)	2,925	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 263,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 203,872.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 219,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 204,750.00
5b	Furnish and Install Air Release Manhole with 10-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
6b	Furnish and Install Flushing Connection for 10-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 30,310.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.75	\$ 1,000.75	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-1	Rock Excavation	250	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID B				\$ 1,318,350.00		\$ 1,038,177.00		\$ 1,053,062.50		\$ 1,108,612.50		\$ 1,184,250.00	

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Blue Heron		D.E. Tarolli		Seaway Earth & Pipe		Syracuse Constructors	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid	Unit Price	Base Bid
BASE BID A													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3a	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main (PVC, DIP, or HDPE)	26,525	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 795,750.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 782,487.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 742,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 769,225.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 981,425.00
4a	Directional Drilling 8-Inch force Main (HDPE)	2,925	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 152,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 277,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 260,325.00
5a	Furnish and Install Air Release Manhole with 8-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6a	Furnish and Install Flushing Connection for 8-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 41,300.00
7	Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-1	Rock Excavation	250	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID A				\$ 1,169,000.00		\$ 1,021,812.50		\$ 1,029,250.00		\$ 1,269,850.00		\$ 1,400,000.00	
BASE BID B													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3b	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main (PVC, DIP, or HDPE)	26,525	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 901,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,114,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 875,325.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 901,850.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,087,525.00
4b	Directional Drilling 10-Inch Force Main (HDPE)	2,925	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 263,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 336,375.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 283,725.00
5b	Furnish and Install Air Release Manhole with 10-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00
6b	Furnish and Install Flushing Connection for 10-Inch Force Main	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
7	Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-1	Rock Excavation	250	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID B				\$ 1,318,350.00		\$ 1,411,450.00		\$ 1,189,575.00		\$ 1,495,975.00		\$ 1,535,000.00	